



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á:

**Parks Canada Agency
Bid Receiving Unit
111 Water Street East
Cornwall, Ontario K6H 6S3**

**Bid Fax Number:
1-877-558-2349**

**Request For a Standing Offer
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1**

Canada, as represented by the Minister of the Environment for the purposes of the Parks Canada Agency hereby requests a Standing Offer on behalf of the identified users herein.

Le Canada, représenté par le ministre de l'Environnement aux fins de l'Agence Parcs Canada, autorise par la présente, une offre à commandes au nom des utilisateurs identifiés énumérés ci-après.

Comments - Commentaires

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

**Parks Canada Agency
National Contracting Services
111 Water Street East
Cornwall ON K6H 6S3**

Title-Sujet RFSO – Crane Rental and Operation Services – Quebec Waterways	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P300-17-5104	Date April 5, 2017
GETS Reference No. – N° de référence de SEAG	
Client Reference No. – No. de référence du client	
Solicitation Closes L'invitation prend fin – at – à 2 :00 p.m. on – le 11-04-2017	Time Zone Fuseau horaire - Heure avancée de l'Est (HAE) / Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)
Address Inquiries to: - Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : Céline Morin (celine.morin@pc.gc.ca)	
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 613-938-5940	Fax No. – N° de FAX:
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction: See herein	
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur : Telephone No. - N° de téléphone: Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur: Email/Courriel :	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
_____	_____
Nom	Titre
_____	_____
Signature	Date

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1

1. We have 25 to 60 ton cranes. We would like to know whether we can submit a bid if we do not have cranes of 60 T or more.

ANSWER :

Yes, the contractor can submit a bid. However, they still must submit a price for equipment that is larger than 60 T. They may refer to section **2.3 Subcontracting** of the Statement of Work.